

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS – ENGINEERING DIVISION 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, OR 97051 Phone: 503.397.6272 Web: www.sthelensoregon.gov

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: COLUMBIA BLVD CULVERT PROJECT NO: <u>R-679B</u> BID OPENING DATE: <u>12/15/2022, 3:30 PM</u>

Bid Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	Lyda Excavating Inc.		Pacific Excavation Inc.			Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC.		TFT Construction, Inc.		JQ Construction, Inc.		Moore Excavation Inc.		s Construction p LLC.
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
0210-0100000A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,268.00	\$48,268.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,436.00	\$9,436.00	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0221-0101000A	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
0245-0100000A	TEMPORARY WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY AT STATION "C" 0+15	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
0280-0100000A	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00
0280-0119000E	STRAW BALE	EACH	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
0290-0100000A	POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,282.00	\$1,282.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
0290-0200000A	TURBIDITY MONITORING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,143.00	\$1,143.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0305-0100000A	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY WORK	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,045.00	\$8,045.00	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
0310-0106000A	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,755.00	\$6,755.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
0320-0100000A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,245.00	\$5,245.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
0330-0105000K	GENERAL EXCAVATION	CUYD	523	\$50.00	\$26,150.00	\$64.00	\$33,472.00	\$21.00	\$10,983.00	\$29.00	\$15,167.00	\$64.00	\$33,472.00	\$70.00	\$36,610.00	\$50.00	\$26,150.00
0350-0105000J	SUBGRADE GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$131.00	\$786.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$2.25	\$13.50
0445-010070CF	103x71 INCH PIPE-ARCH, 20 FT DEPTH	FOOT	85	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$900.00	\$76,500.00	\$785.00	\$66,725.00	\$496.00	\$42,160.00	\$982.00	\$83,470.00	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$715.00	\$60,775.00
0445-030012AF	12 INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	FOOT	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$785.00	\$6,280.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$505.00	\$4,040.00
0470-0101000E	CONCRETE STORM SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,010.00	\$5,010.00	\$3,065.00	\$3,065.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,160.00	\$8,160.00
0490-0105000E	ADJUSTING INLETS	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0641-0100000M	AGGREGATE BASE	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
0740-0100000M	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$465.00	\$2,325.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,370.00	\$6,850.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
0744-0202000M	LEVEL 2, 1/2 INCH ACP MIXTURE	TON	25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$465.00	\$11,625.00	\$431.00	\$10,775.00	\$459.00	\$11,475.00	\$540.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
0759-0105000F	CONCRETE CURBS, CURB AND GUTTER, MODIFIED	FOOT	57	\$85.00	\$4,845.00	\$115.00	\$6,555.00	\$140.00	\$7,980.00	\$88.00	\$5,016.00	\$217.00	\$12,369.00	\$125.00	\$7,125.00	\$80.00	\$4,560.00
1012-0100000A	WATER QUALITY SWALE, #1	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$22,930.00	\$22,930.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1030-0108000R	PERMANENT SEEDING	ACRE	0.1	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,070.00	\$1,307.00	\$6,120.00	\$612.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,815.00
1040-0101000K	TOPSOIL	CUYD	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$545.00	\$5,450.00	\$126.00	\$1,260.00	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$141.00	\$1,410.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00
1091-0100000A	STREAMBED ENHANCEMENT	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00	\$12,710.00	\$12,710.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,045.00	\$22,045.00
1091-0100500K	STREAMBED EXCAVATION	CUYD		\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$91.00	\$2,275.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$91.00	\$2,275.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
	BID SUBTOTALS				\$282,095.00		\$333,000.00		\$218,958.00		\$164,990.00		\$285,996.00		\$344,419.00	J l	\$257,138.50

BID TOTALS:	\$282,095.00	\$333,000.00	\$218,958.00	\$164,990.00	\$285,996.00	\$344,419.00	\$257,138.50	
	Lyda Excavating Inc.	Pacific Excavation Inc.	Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC.	TFT Construction, Inc.	JQ Construction, Inc.	Moore Excavation Inc.	Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC.	